

Æ

SLP(C)... 5913 OF 2002  
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2002  
(CC:5913)  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in LPA 4/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PATEL'S WIDECOM (INDIA) LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ENGINEERING INNOVATIONS LTD.

Respondent (s)

( With I.A. No.1 )  
( For c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 31/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V.PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Issue notice to the respondent on condition that the  
petitioner will deposit a sum of Rs.10,000/- in this  
Registry within two weeks to meet the costs of the  
respondent. The said amount will be paid over to the  
respondent on his appearance in this Court.

Interim stay, in the meanwhile.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master