

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15318/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in LPA 4/01
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

PATEL'S WIDECOM (INDIA) LTD. & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ENGINEERING INNOVATIONS LTD. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP
and exemption from filing official translated copy of Annexure R1/2)

Date : 13/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder, as
per the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Shelly Sen Gupta)
Court Master